VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

Name of Course:  CUA51120 Diploma of Visual Arts Full Fee: $17,745
Delivery Location:  Townsville Subsidised: $11,055
Delivery Modes: Part-Time - New Students (24 Months) Subsidised Concession: $9,615

Students are to liaise with teachers to discuss study pattern VET Student Loan Limit: $18,097

July 2024 Commencement
VSL Loan | Total VSL
Competency Code Unit of Study Name Start of Study Census Date Close of Study | EFTSL | Full Fee Paying Fee* |Amount*| Non concession Concession

1st Semester of Study
CUAPAI511 Refine painting techniques 16/07/2024 13/09/2024 13/12/2024 0.06 $1,183 $237 $1,420 $737 S641
CUASCU511 Refine sculptural techniques 18/07/2024 13/09/2024 13/12/2024 0.12 $1,183 $237 $1,420 $737 S641
CUARES502 Critique cultural works 15/07/2024 15/08/2024 13/12/2024 0.05 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S737 S641
CUAPPR512 Develop sustainability of own professional practice 15/07/2024 15/08/2024 13/12/2024 0.05 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S737 S641
CUAPPR513 Present a body of own creative work 30/09/2024 15/10/2024 13/12/2024 0.06 $1,183 $237 $1,420 $737 $S641
CUAEVP413 Install and dismantle exhibition elements 30/09/2024 15/10/2024 13/12/2024 0.02 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S$737 S641
CUADRA501 Refine drawing techniques 15/07/2024 13/09/2024 13/12/2024 0.08 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S$737 S641
CUAPRI511 Refine printmaking techniques 16/07/2024 13/09/2024 13/12/2024 0.00 $1,183 $237 $1,420 $737 S641

2nd Semester of Study
CUAPAI512 Investigate painting materials and processes 28/01/2025 15/04/2025 27/06/2025 0.05 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S737 S641
CUASCU512 Investigate sculptural materials and processes 6/02/2025 15/04/2025 27/06/2025 0.10 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S737 S641
CUAPPR515 Establish and maintain safe creative practice 4/02/2025 14/03/2025 27/06/2025 0.03 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S$737 S641
CUARES503 Analyse cultural history and theory 4/02/2025 14/03/2025 27/06/2025 0.07 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S$737 S641
CUAPPR511 Realise a body of creative work 4/02/2025 14/03/2025 27/06/2025 0.08 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S737 S641
CUAACD531 Refine drawing and other visual representation tools 3/02/2025 14/03/2025 27/06/2025 0.07 $1,183 $237 $1,420 $737 $641
CUADIG518 Refine digital art techniques 6/02/2025 15/04/2025 27/06/2025 0.08 $1,183 $237 $1,420 $737 $641

Prices current as at 31/10/2023

* A loan fee of 20% will be added to the tuition fee for Students who are full fee-paying students. This loan fee does not apply to subsidised and concession students

All prices are current for Semester 1, 2024.

The information contained within this Schedule of Fees is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET Student Loan (VSL).

Note: Students can only borrow the maximum limit as listed on this schedule. Students enrolling under VSL will be required to pay that

gap amount between program price and loan limit. Payment Plans will be made available to students who do incur a gap payment.

Payment Plans and Gap payments will need to be finalised before the last Close of Study date for your program. VET Student Loan

covers Tuition Fees only — textbook, uniforms or any other incidental fees are additional and must be paid at time of enrolment.

For information about the number of units required for this qualification, please refer to the online course brochure. GREAT
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VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

Name of Course:  CUA51120 Diploma of Visual Arts Full Fee: $17,745
Delivery Location:  Townsville Subsidised: $11,055
Delivery Modes: Part-Time - New Students (24 Months) Subsidised Concession: $9,615

Students are to liaise with teachers to discuss study pattern VET Student Loan Limit: $18,097

July 2024 Commencement
VSL Loan | Total VSL
Competency Code Unit of Study Name Start of Study Census Date Close of Study EFTSL | Full Fee Paying Fee * |Amount *| Non concession Concession

3rd Semester of Study
CUAPAI511 Refine painting techniques 15/07/2025 15/09/2025 12/12/2025 0.06 $1,183 $237 $1,420 $737 S641
CUASCU511 Refine sculptural techniques 14/07/2025 15/09/2025 12/12/2025 0.12 $1,183 $237 $1,420 $737 $641
CUARES502 Critique cultural works 14/07/2025 15/08/2025 12/12/2025 0.05 $1,183 $237 $1,420 $737 $641
CUAPPR512 Develop sustainability of own professional practice 14/07/2025 15/08/2025 12/12/2025 0.05 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S737 S641
CUAPPR513 Present a body of own creative work 7/10/2025 14/11/2025 12/12/2025 0.06 $1,183 $237 $1,420 $737 S641
CUAEVP413 Install and dismantle exhibition elements 7/10/2025 14/11/2025 12/12/2025 0.02 $1,183 $237 $1,420 737 S641
CUADRA501 Refine drawing techniques 14/07/2025 15/09/2025 12/12/2025 0.08 $1,183 $237 $1,420 $737 S641
CUAPRI511 Refine printmaking techniques 15/07/2025 15/09/2025 12/12/2025 0.00 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S737 S641

4th Semester of Study
CUAPAI512 Investigate painting materials and processes 27/01/2026 15/04/2026 19/06/2026 0.05 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S$737 S641
CUASCU512 Investigate sculptural materials and processes 30/01/2026 15/04/2026 19/06/2026 0.10 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S737 S641
CUAPPR515 Establish and maintain safe creative practice 2/02/2026 13/03/2026 19/06/2026 0.03 $1,183 $237 $1,420 $737 S641
CUARES503 Analyse cultural history and theory 2/02/2026 13/03/2026 19/06/2026 0.07 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S737 $641
CUAPPR511 Realise a body of creative work 2/02/2026 13/03/2026 19/06/2026 0.08 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S737 S641
CUAACD531 Refine drawing and other visual representation tools 28/01/2026 13/03/2026 19/06/2026 0.07 $1,183 $237 $1,420 S737 S641
CUADIG518 Refine digital art techniques 29/01/2026 15/04/2026 19/06/2026 0.08 $1,183 $237 $1,420 $737 $641

Prices current as at 31/10/2023

* A loan fee of 20% will be added to the tuition fee for Students who are full fee-paying students. This loan fee does not apply to subsidised and concession students

All prices are current for Semester 1, 2024.

The information contained within this Schedule of Fees is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET Student Loan (VSL).
Note: Students can only borrow the maximum limit as listed on this schedule. Students enrolling under VSL will be required to pay that
gap amount between program price and loan limit. Payment Plans will be made available to students who do incur a gap payment.
Payment Plans and Gap payments will need to be finalised before the last Close of Study date for your program. VET Student Loan
covers Tuition Fees only — textbook, uniforms or any other incidental fees are additional and must be paid at time of enrolment.

For information about the number of units required for this qualification, please refer to the online course brochure. GREAT
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